
LISTE DE SIGNIFICATION / SERVICE LIST

À / TO: Goodmans LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre
3400 - 333 Bay Street
Toronto ON M5H 2S7

Attention: Me L. Joseph Latham
E-mail: jlatham@goodmans.ca

Attorneys for Wells Fargo

ET / AND: Lavery deBilly LLP
4000 - 1 Place Ville Marie
Montreal QC H3B 4M4

Attention: Me Jean-Yves Simard
E-mail: jysimard@lavery.ca

Attorneys for Wells Fargo

ET / AND: RSM Richter Inc.
1981 McGill College, 12th Floor
Montreal QC H3A 0G6

Attention: Mr. Benoit Gingues
E-mail: bgingues@rsmrichter.com

Monitor

ET / AND: Norton Rose OR LLP
2500 - 1 Place Ville Marie
Montreal QC H3B 1R1

Attention: Me Julie Himo
E-mail: Julie.himo@nortonrose.com

Attorneys for Ameco-Paradisio

ET / AND: Poliquin, Avocats
550 - 500 St-Martin Blvd West
Laval QC H7M 3Y2

Attorneys for Quality Craft Home Decor Ltd.

ET / AND: Deveau, Bourgeois, Gagne, Hebert &
Associes, s.e.n.c.r.I.
400 - 2540 Daniel-Johnson
Laval QC H7T 2S3

Attorneys for Les Immeubles Plaisance Inc.

ET / AND: McCarthy Tetrault LLP
2500 - 1000 De la Gauchetière West
Montreal QC H3B 0A2

Attention: Me Alain N. Tardif
E-mail: atardif@mccarthy.ca

Attorneys for Monitor

ET / AND: Minden Gross LLP
2200 - 145 King Street West
Toronto ON M5H 4G2

Attorneys for 375 Daniel Street Holdings Ltd.

ET / AND: McMillan S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l./LLP
2700 - 1000 Sherbrooke West
Montréal QC H3A 3G4



LISTE DE SIGNIFICATION / SERVICE LIST

(i) si à la Requérante / if to Petitioner

Hart Stores Inc. / Magasins Hart Inc.
900 Place Paul-Kane
Laval QC H7C 2T2

Attention: Robert Farah
E-mail: rfarah@hartstores.com
Fax: 450-661-1054

(ii) si au Contrôleur / if to Monitor

RSM Richter Inc.
1981 McGill College, 12th Floor
Montreal QC H3A 0G6

Attention: Benoit Gingues
Stéphane De Broux

E-mail: bgingues@rsmrichter.com
sdebroux@rsmrichter.com

Fax: 514.934.3504

With a copy to:

Heenan Blaikie LLP
2500 - 1250 Rene-Levesque Blvd West
Montreal QC H3B 3V2

Attention: Michael J. Hanlon
Nicolas Plourde
Stephen D. Hart

E-mail: mhanlon@heenan.ca
nplourde@heenan.ca
shart@heenan.ca

Fax: 514.846.3427

With a copy to:

McCarthy Tétrault
1000 De la Gauchetiere West, Suite 2500
Montreal QC H3B 0A2

Attention: Alain N. Tardif
E-mail: atardif@mccarthy.ca
Fax: 514.875.6246


